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Eeonomle Developmeat Plan of All'o-A.aIaa Coatrles

r 8brl 8urendra Pal 81qh:
8brlmaU Savltd NIpm:
8bri P. R. CllakraverU:
Sbrl P. C. Borooah:

-no. ~ Shrl K. N. TlwUy: l Dr. L. M. S_hvl:
Shrl Dlften Bhattacharya:
Dr. Ranen SeD:

Will the Minister of E:demal Aftalrs be pleased to refer to the reply given- to· Starred Question
No. 589 on the 21st December, 1964
rec.arding the Inter-Ministerial Committee set up to assess the require-
mems of the developing countries of Asia, Africa and Latin America and for promoting India's tedhllical, economic co-operation with those countries and state:

(a) whether the various proposals under the consideration of this Committee have now been finalised; and

(b) if so, the broad outlines thereof?

The Deputy Mbllster In the MIDI8-
trr of Enema! Main (Shrl DID_
81qh): (a) and (b). The Inter-
Wnisterial Co-ordinating Committee is a continuing body whose recommendations are being constant17 pursued and implemented.

Loll: 8aha7ak Saa

Shri YasIlpal 8ln1h:
Shrl Bhagwat Jha Asad:
Shri S. M. BaDerJee:
Shrt Maheswar Nalk:
8hrl Hukam ChaDd Kaeh-

haval7a:
Shrl prakash Vir Shastri:
Shri GaUri Shankar Kakkar

-811. ~ Shrl U. M. Trlve4l:

Sbrl Bade:
Shrl Mate:
Shrl Sinh-SaD Slnch:
Shri lashvant Mehta:
Shrl Madhu Llma7e:
Shrl Sheo NaraID:
Shrl D. D. Mantrl:
Shrl D. S. PaW:
Shrl P. H. Bheel:
Shrt Sham Lal 8ara1:

8hri lardev Slqh
8lddhantl:

Shrl Y. D. Slnrh:
Shri Lahrl Slnch:

Will the Minister of DefenCe be' please dto state:

(a) whether it has been decided to disband the Lok Sahayak Sena; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Mbdster of Defence (8hr1 Y. B.
Chavan): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The object of the Lok Sa!hayak Sena Scheme is now served better, or more eft'ectively, by various other organisations set up in the States, which attract a majOr portion of citizenry to their ranks.

As a result the popular response to the Scheme in a majority of the States was not encouraging.

Fubd· tor Experimental JI'Uma

-631 f Shri P~ R. Cbakravertl:
. L 8hrl P. C. Borooah:

Will tile Minister Of information' and BroadeastiDr be pleased to state:

(a) whether'the Union Government propose to set up a Fund on British, model to encourage the productloa' of elq)erimental films;

(b) whether there is any scheme of setting up an Indian Film Instlttute to administer the Fund raised from the proceeds Of the entertainment tax; and

(c) whether Government have examined the quelltion of setting up' a permanent FestiVal Directorate, consisting of knowledgeable persons?

